# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capella Hotel Group Asia Pte. Ltd.		07/17/2018	Company: SINGAPORE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capella Hotel Group Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	1 Temasek Avenue	
Internal Address:	#05-02 Millenia Tower	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	039192	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SINGAPORE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87730236	AURIGA
Registration Number:	4488843	SOLIS
Serial Number:	87036552	CAPELLA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-439-2177

**Email:** docket@nutter.com,pconcannon@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 116447-58

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0466

900496400

Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
NAME OF SUBMIT	ΓER:	Patrick J. Concannon	
SIGNATURE:		/PJC/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/30/2019	
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Corporate Document Reflecting Name Change#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0467



### CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY

Company Name : CAPELLA HOTEL GROUP PTE. LTD. (name change effective

from 17/07/2018)

UEN : 200614639G

This is to confirm that the company was incorporated under the Companies Act, on and from 03/10/2006 and that the company is a PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES.

The company was formerly known as:

# S/N Company Name

**Effective From** 

1. CAPELLA HOTEL GROUP ASIA PTE. LTD.

05/01/2012

2. WEST PACES HOTEL GROUP ASIA PTE. LTD.

03/10/2006

(Note: Only the five (5) most recent former names are listed. Any change in company name effected before 13 Jan 2003 will not be listed)



TAN YONG TAT
ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & BUSINESS NAMES
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
SINGAPORE

Dated : 18/07/2018

RECORDED: 04/30/2019

Receipt Number: ACRA180718195473



Authentication No.: Y18497063C

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0468